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Re: Freedom of Information Request 
 
Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information request regarding 
information about NHS South Sefton CCG. 
 
Request/Response: 
 

1. Could you please provide up to date Names, Job Titles, telephone numbers and email 

addresses for the following; 

 

Chief Officer –  

Fiona Taylor fiona.taylor@southseftonccg.nhs.uk  

 

Chief Information Officer –  

Martin McDowell Martin.McDowell@southseftonccg.nhs.uk  

 

Chief Digital Officer – N/A 

 

Senior Information Risk Owner –  

Martin McDowell Martin.McDowell@southseftonccg.nhs.uk  

 

Director of IT / ICT / IM&T / Digital / Information –  

Martin McDowell Martin.McDowell@southseftonccg.nhs.uk  

 

Director / Head of Finance –  

Martin McDowell Martin.McDowell@southseftonccg.nhs.uk  

 

Department Directors / Heads –  

 

Director Of Strategy & Outcomes –  

Vacant 

 

 

Director Of Place (North) –  
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Jan Leonard Jan.Leonard@southportandformbyccg.nhs.uk  

 

Director Of Place (South) –  

Tracy Jeffes Tracy.Jeffes@southseftonccg.nhs.uk  

 

Chief Nurse –  

Jane Lunt Jane.Lunt@liverpoolccg.nhs.uk  

 

Interim Programme Lead, Corporate Services –  

Debbie Fairclough Debbie.fairclough@southseftonccg.nhs.uk  

 

Programme Director, Emergency & Unplanned Care –  

Debbie Fagan Debbie.Fagan@southseftonccg.nhs.uk  

 

All of the above staff can be contacted through the CCGs central phone number – 0151 

317 8456. 

 

* Please note NHS South Sefton CCG and NHS Southport and Formby CCG have a joint 

management team and work across both CCGs. 

 
2. In addition if you have an up to date 2020 senior staff organisation or structure chart could 

you please forward a copy to me in either Excel or pdf format. 

See appendix 1 
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